
25 JUNE THE NE\V ZEALAND GAZE1TE 1769 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/91-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 
WN 

WN 
AK 
WN 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

CH 
AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O.· 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 
CH 
AK 

WN 
WN 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

No. 

12191 
2116 

2101 
12193 
2123 

12164 
12210 

15.10.001 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
38.18.000 
38.19.079 
39.01.005 

12194 39.01.005 

12212 39. 01. 055 
12196 39.07.299 

579 40.10.008 
11987 40.11.001 
2057 40.14.049 

12197 44.28.009 

12229 59.04.021 

12215 59.17.039 

2070 73. 32. 029 
2107 74.07.019 

1880 84.11.031 

2096 84.17 .009 

12199 
12227 
12177 
12211 

84.17 .009 
84.18.031 
84.18.039 
84.19.039 

1972 84.21.021 

2102 

12179 
2103 

2087 

2086 
2079 

2078 
2080 

2081 

2093 
12222 
12182 
12190 

580 
12166 

2115 
2112 

2111 
12225 

12171 

12167 

12228 
12096 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.40.029 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 

89.45.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 
85.01.001 

85.01.001 
85.19.061 

85 .19 .071 

85.19.071 

85.22.019 
89.03.009 

Goods 

Stearic acid and Oleic acid . . . . . . . . . . 
Emulsifier WS, a surface-active substance, for use with dyestuffs and 

dispersing agents 
Lutensol A.T.25, peculiar for use in making soap . . . . . . 
Tetrapol LT 2227, a degreasing agent for sheep's skins . . . . 
Acmosil 231-7, peculiar for use as a mould cleaner . . . . . . 
Plaswax G2058, a rust preventative for motor vehicles . . . . 
Durez 12603, a resin with a high melting point, for use in making neo-

pr~ne adhesive systems 
Versamid 940, for use in making flexographic and gravure inks, over­

print varnishes and heat seal coatings 
Extruded nylon 11 "Duplex" tubing, type D217 . . . . . . 
Laboratory and surgical ware, including filters and tube connectors, 

but excluding beakers, containers Uars and bottles) cups, trays, test 
tubes and caps therefor (other than 30 mm and 98 mm rimless), petri 
and culture dishes, pipette tips and centrifuge tubes 

Goodyear compass cord transmission belts . . . . . . 
Used tyre casings, for use in making retreaded tyres . . . . 
Parts of unhardened vulcanised rubber, peculiar for use on tufting 

machines 
Applicator sticks, peculiar to use as surgical swab applicators or for 

taking swabs for laboratory examinations, 125 mm or more in length 
Parafil polyester support cable, for use in the constructio11 of overhead 

trolley bus wires 
Coloured stitched mop sections, for use in making mops used in metal 

finishing 
Projection weld bolt, peculiar for use in making automotive radiators 
Beryllium copper alloy tubing, for use in making parts for a high resis­

tance welding machine 
Atlas Copco XAS series rotary screw vehicle drawn compressor outfits, 

for supplying compressed air for powering rockdrills and paving 
breakers 

Coppa thermo solar driers, models TSS3, TSS5, TSSlO, TSS20, TSS30, 
TSS40, TSS50 and TSS60, for use in the industrial drying of timber 
and veneer 

Renzmann type K distillation unit . . . . . . . . 
PTX3, 4, 5, and 6 purifier . . . . . . . . . . 
RWC5 activated carbon filter element . . . . . . . . 
Beck serienpacker model S 1326, for use in wrapping and packing 

stationery (1 only) 
Automatic deflasher cabinet, model Tl 76, peculiar for use in deflashing 

plastic switch components 
Genie range of portable personnel lifts, peculiar for use in installation 

maintenance, work, etc. 
Pneumatic balancer with vacuum pad and ejector . . . . . . 
Elastopress transparent ironer hoods, for use with multiroll industrial 

ironers 
Serdi model ERRlOO cylinder head remanufacturing machine, for use 

in engine re-conditioning 
Sunnen power honing machine, model MBB-1690 . . . . . . 
Trumpf CN902, copy and co-ordinate nibbling machines, for use in the 

metal working industry 
Trumpf CS20A copy punch press, for use in the metalworking industry 
Trumpf Tas 902, curve cutting out and nibbling machines, for use in the 

metalworking industry 
Trumpf trumatic 180K, 180W and 202K, for use in the metalwork 

industries 
Dust extractors, peculiar for use in dental laboratories . . . . 
Machines for making batteries . . . . . . . . . . 
Manumatic bag slitting machine . . . . . . . . 
Rapid GK 3026K, GK 3026KU and GK 3026KB plastic recovery units 
Vibratory motors, 4 + 6 pole . . . . . . . . . . 
Aerosol valves and spray heads producing variable fan spray, viz: .. 

Newman freen R 70-123 and ARD CA 78 
Tokolab control valves, types V5120 and V5510, of titanium material .. 
5.5 kV motor with special frame, peculiar for use with main drive pump 

fitted to bottle washing machinery, etc. 
Drive motor for SY 180 vacuum exhauster. . . . . . . . 
Circuit boards for frequency controllers, 1 phase input, 230 volt up to 

5h.p. 
Crouse Hinds flameproof panel boards, types D2 PB 2512-15 and 

D2PB215-1015 
Programmable controller system and accessories for use in the pro­

cessing of dairy products, viz: 
Modicon584 

Pro-Log series 90 prom programmers M980 control unit .. 
Aquamarine H-650 harvester, for weed control in lakes and rivers 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
10* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 
15 
15 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 
15 

10 

10 

10 
10 
99 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 


