THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/91—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK WN	12191 2116	15.10.001 34.02.000	Stearic acid and Oleic acid	Free*	Free*	i.
WN AK WN	2101 12193 2123	34.02.000 34.02.000 38.18.000	Lutensol A.T.25, peculiar for use in making soap Tetrapol LT 2227, a degreasing agent for sheep's skins	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	15 15 15
WN AK AK	12164 12210	38.19.079 39.01.005	Plaswax G2058, a rust preventative for motor vehicles Durez 12603, a resin with a high melting point, for use in making neo-	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK	12194	39.01.005	Prene adhesive systems Versamid 940, for use in making flexographic and gravure inks, overprint varnishes and heat seal coatings	Free*		
AK AK	12212 12196	39.01.055 39.07.299	Extruded nylon 11 "Duplex" tubing, type D217 Laboratory and surgical ware, including filters and tube connectors, but excluding beakers, containers (jars and bottles) cups, trays, test tubes and caps therefor (other than 30 mm and 98 mm rimless), petri and culture dishes, pipette tips and centrifuge tubes	Free* Free*	Free*	99
CH AK WN	579 11987 2057	40.10.008 40.11.001 40.14.049	Goodyear compass cord transmission belts Used tyre casings, for use in making retreaded tyres Parts of unhardened vulcanised rubber, peculiar for use on tufting	Free* 10* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	99
ΑK	12197	44.28.009	machines Applicator sticks, peculiar to use as surgical swab applicators or for	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12229	59.04.021	taking swabs for laboratory examinations, 125 mm or more in length Parafil polyester support cable, for use in the construction of overhead trolley bus wires	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12215	59.17.039	Coloured stitched mop sections, for use in making mops used in metal finishing	Free*	Free*	99
WN H.O.	2070 2107	73.32.029 74.07.019	Projection weld bolt, peculiar for use in making automotive radiators Beryllium copper alloy tubing, for use in making parts for a high resistance welding machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
I.O.	1880	84.11.031	Atlas Copco XAS series rotary screw vehicle drawn compressor outfits, for supplying compressed air for powering rockdrills and paving breakers	Free*	Free*	10
.O.	2096	84.17.009	Coppa thermo solar driers, models TSS3, TSS5, TSS10, TSS20, TSS30, TSS40, TSS50 and TSS60, for use in the industrial drying of timber	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	12199 12227	84.17.009 84.18.031	and veneer Renzmann type K distillation unit PTX3, 4, 5, and 6 purifier	Free* Free*	Free*	10
AK I.O.	12177 12211	84.18.039 84.19.039	RWC5 activated carbon filter element Beck serienpacker model S 1326, for use in wrapping and packing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
VN	1972	84.21.021	stationery (1 only) Automatic deflasher cabinet, model T176, peculiar for use in deflashing	Free*	Free*	10
VN	2102	84.22.009	plastic switch components Genie range of portable personnel lifts, peculiar for use in installation maintenance, work, etc.	Free*	Free*	10
K I.O.	12179 2103	84.22.009 84.40.029	Pneumatic balancer with vacuum pad and ejector Elastopress transparent ironer hoods, for use with multiroll industrial ironers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
I.O.	2087	84.45.009	Serdi model ERR100 cylinder head remanufacturing machine, for use in engine re-conditioning	Free*	Free*	10
I.O. I.O.	2086 2079	84.45.009 84.45.009	Sunnen power honing machine, model MBB-1690 Trumpf CN902, copy and co-ordinate nibbling machines, for use in the metal working industry	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
I.O. I.O.	2078 2080	84.45.009 84.45.009	Trumpf CS20A copy punch press, for use in the metalworking industry Trumpf Tas 902, curve cutting out and nibbling machines, for use in the metalworking industry	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
i.O.	2081	89.45.009	Trumpf trumatic 180K, 180W and 202K, for use in the metalwork industries	Free*	Free*	10
/N K	2093 12222	84.59.059 84.59.059	Dust extractors, peculiar for use in dental laboratories Machines for making batteries	Free*	Free*	10
K K	12182 12190	84.59.059 84.59.059	Manumatic bag slitting machine Rapid GK 3026K, GK 3026KU and GK 3026KB plastic recovery units	Free*	Free* Free*	10
H K	580 12166	84.59.059 84.61.021	Vibratory motors, 4 + 6 pole	Free*	Free*	10
'N 'N	2115 2112	84.61.021 85.01.001	Newman freen R70-123 and ARD CA78 Tokolab control valves, types V5120 and V5510, of titanium material 5.5 kV motor with special frame, peculiar for use with main drive pump fitted to bottle washing machinery, etc.	Free* Free*	Free*	iö
/N K	2111 12225	85.01.001 85.19.061	Drive motor for SV 180 vacuum exhauster	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
K	12171	85.19.071	5 h.p. Crouse Hinds flameproof panel boards, types D2 PB 2512-15 and	Free*	Free*	10
K	12167	85.19.071	D2 PB 215-1015 Programmable controller system and accessories for use in the processing of dairy products, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
K	12228 12096	85.22.019 89.03.009	Modicon 584 Pro-Log series 90 prom programmers M980 control unit Aquamarine H-650 harvester, for weed control in lakes and rivers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10